## **RESOLUTION NO. 30294**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS OF GA OF MARIETTA, GA, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. Y-19-009-202, GLENWOOD YFD CENTER AND OTHER CITY FACILITY FOUNDATION REPAIRS, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE AND 63/100 DOLLARS (\$14,545.63), PLUS A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$6,000.00), FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS, FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVENTY-ONE AND 51/100 DOLLARS (\$74,071.51), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF EIGHTY THOUSAND SEVENTY-ONE AND 51/100 DOLLARS (\$80,071.51).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Engineered Solutions of GA of Marietta, GA, relative to Contract No. Y-19-009-202, Glenwood YFD Center and Other City Facility Foundation Repairs, for an increased amount of \$14,545.63, plus a contingency amount of \$6,000.00, for all departments, for revised contract amount of \$74,071.51, for a total amount of \$80,071.51.

ADOPTED: March 31, 2020

/mem